

**SIPHON STRUCTURES ESTIMATE  
OILCUT DITCH AND SALT BAYOU**

LINE ITEM	ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MK CONSTRUCTORS		BRYSTAR CONTRACTING		STRUCTURAL ASSURANCE		LINE ITEM	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
1	100	001	PREPARING ROW (DITCH)	AC	3.10	\$ 231,452.00	\$ 717,501.20	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 36,281.00	\$ 112,471.10		
2	110	001	EXCAVATION (DITCH)	CY	14,048.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 126,432.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 421,440.00		
3	132	001	EMBANKMENT (TY D)	CY	789.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,037.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 118,350.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,459.00		
4	164	001	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (DITCH)	SY	6,304.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,304.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,608.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 113,472.00	\$ 1,133,472.00	4
5	400	001	EXCAVATION FOR SIPHON STRUCTURE	CY	157.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,990.00		
6	400	002	EXCAVATION FOR ARTICULATED CONCRETE MAT	CY	2,508.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,700.00		
7	400	003	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	CY	315.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 46,935.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 30,555.00		
8	403	001	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	SF	4,136.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 186,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 177,848.00		
9	500	001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 642,671.00	\$ 642,671.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 998,796.00	\$ 998,796.00		
10	618	001	HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE PIPE (36" HDPE)	LF	32.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 48,544.00		
11	618	002	HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE PIPE (36" HDPE)(HDD METHOD)	LF	6,520.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 3,801,160.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,890,000.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 6,689,520.00		
12	2000	001	FILTER FABRIC	SF	18,564.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 74,256.00		
13	8000	001	DEWATERING	LS	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,012.00	\$ 34,012.00	\$ 200,508.00	13
14	9000	001	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MATS (6")	SY	2,046.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 128,898.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 286,440.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 200,508.00	\$ 137,640.00	14
15	9010	001	VINYL SHEET PILE (SG-425)	SF	2,220.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 137,640.00	\$ 196,000.00	15
16	9010	002	VINYL SHEET PILE (SG-825) WITH WALE SYSTEM	SF	3,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 263,352.00	16
17	9020	001	SIPHON STRUCTURE (HEIGHT=9.0')/ W STUB-OUT	EA	8.00	\$ 34,096.00	\$ 272,768.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 32,719.00	\$ 261,752.00	\$ 254,072.00	17
18	9020	002	SIPHON STRUCTURE (HEIGHT=5.0')/ W STUB-OUT & FLAP GATE	EA	8.00	\$ 36,610.00	\$ 292,880.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 31,759.00	\$ 254,072.00	\$ 68,284.00	18
19	9020	003	SIPHON STRUCTURE (HEIGHT=6.0')/W STUB-OUT & FLAP GATE	EA	2.00	\$ 72,266.00	\$ 144,532.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 34,142.00	\$ 68,284.00	\$ 163,608.00	19
20	9030	001	BREAKWATER (INSTALL)	CY	408.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 118,728.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 163,608.00	\$ 161,704.00	20
21	9030	002	BREAKWATER (REMOVE)	CY	110.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 254,382.00	21
						<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 6,699,693.20</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 9,214,836.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 10,097,097.10</b>	<b>\$ 10,098,697.10</b>	

FINAL Bid Tabulation Prepared by LJA Engineering

Bidder's (STRUCTURAL ASSURANCE) Incorrect Totals  
for Bid Line Items 4,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21